#### 900645143 09/23/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676312

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION                            |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 01/26/2021                              |  |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900640195                               |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Bradley Systems, Inc. |          | 08/02/2021     | Corporation: ILLINOIS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | United Laboratories, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 320 37th Ave.             |  |
| City:           | St. Charles               |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60174                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE     |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 6038643 | ODORBOUNCER  |
| Registration Number: | 5953899 | YELLOW MAGIC |
| Registration Number: | 5921023 | RTX-9        |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademarks@leydig.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mark W. Croll

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 743242          |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Mark W. Croll   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Mark W. Croll/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/23/2021      |

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007430 FRAME: 0679 900645143

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007430 FRAME: 0680

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bradley Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 2720 S. River Road, Suite 146, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the U.S. trademarks now registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown on the attached Schedule A ("Marks");

WHEREAS, United Laboratories, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation, having its principal place of business at 320 37th Ave., St. Charles, IL 60174, is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks and registration thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said Marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said Marks prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignce, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use nune pro tune as of January 26, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Assignment of U.S. Trademarks on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2021.

BRADLEY SYSTEMS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007430 FRAME: 0681

# SCHEDULE A

| TRADEMARK    | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|--------------|------------------|-------------------|
| ODORBOUNCER  | 6038643          | April 21, 2020    |
| YELLOW MAGIC | 5953899          | January 7, 2020   |
| RTX-9        | 5921023          | November 26, 2019 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007430 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 08/30/2021**